
Fall 2021 
 

When can I register on  
KeanWISE? 
 
 

UNDERGRADUATE 
 
 Degree seeking students in good academic 

standing who have completed courses at Kean 
University within the past two semesters **** 
 
Eligibility Group:        Priority Dates: 
Scholars*   Tue, April 6 
Athletes    Tue, April 6 
Students with a disability** Tue, April 6 
Veterans   Tue, April 6 
 
Eligibility Group:       Registration 

Dates: 
100 credits and above &   Wed, Apr 7 
Returning Freshmen M–Z     
 
90 credits and above &    
Returning Freshmen A–L Thur, Apr 8 
 
79 credits and above        Fri, Apr 9 
69 credits and above        Mon, Apr 12 
56 credits and above        Tue, Apr 13 
51 credits and above        Wed, Apr 14 
44 credits and above        Thur, April 15 
35 credits and above        Fri, Apr 16 
29 credits and above        Mon, Apr 19 
0 credits and above        Tue, Apr 20 
All students        Tue, Apr 20 to 

Tue, Sept 7  
 
 
 
 

 
All Other Eligibility Groups: Registration 

Dates: 
 
 
New Transfer Students  Tue, Apr 27 to 

Tue, Sept 7 
 
Readmits Tue, Apr 27 to 

Tue, Sept 7 
  

Non-Matriculated Students Fri, Aug 13 to 
Tue, Sept 7 

 
Space Available:  Tue, Sept 7 
Senior Citizens***/   
NJ-Tuition Benefit for  
Unemployed Persons***   

 
Add/Drop Period  Wed, Sep 1 to 

Tue, Sept 7 
 
* Eligible scholars must have a 3.85 Cumulative 
GPA. 
 
** Students with a disability who seek support 
services must be on file in the Office of Disability 
Services, Downs Hall Room 127 in order to 
register on April 6, 2021. 
 
*** Overload authorization will not be accepted 
for closed courses. 

GRADUATE 
Degree seeking students who have taken 
classes within the last year are eligible for 
registration.  *** 

Eligibility Group:        Priority Dates 
Graduate Continuing Students      Wed, Apr 7 
 
 

All Other Eligibility Groups: 
     Priority Dates 
Newly Admitted Students      Wed, Apr 7 
Non-Matriculated Students      Thur, Apr 15 
Readmitted/Reactivated Stud.  Thur, Apr 15 
Add/Drop Period        Wed, Sep 1 to  

  Tue, Sept 7

**** If you have not taken classes for two consecutive semesters, you are not eligible to register.   
Undergraduate students should visit www.kean.edu/studentsuccess. Graduate students should visit grad.kean.edu/forms to complete a 

Program Reactivation Request.   

One Stop Service Center-Kean Union 

Center for Academic Success, 1st floor 
E-mail:regme@kean.edu 

 

Kean Ocean Administration Office 
Gateway Building-Room 103 

Ocean County College 
Phone: 732-255-0356 

www.kean.edu/offices/kean-ocean 
 

KeanWISE Hours of Operation:  
7 a.m.–11 p.m. (including holidays) 

KeanWISE may be unavailable on Fridays  
2pm–6pm for system maintenance. 

031518 

 

 

http://www.kean.edu/studentsuccess
http://grad.kean.edu/forms
http://www.kean.edu/offices/kean-ocean

